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Date Details Cash Bank Debtors Gift Aid Donation/Subscriptions Gift Aid

01/04/17 Balance Brought Forward 76.00 10,716.94 292.02 
03/04/17 M Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 
03/04/17 L Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 
03/04/14 M Short 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
03/04/17 S Gwilt 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
03/04/17 M Wellard 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
03/04/17 M King 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
03/04/17 H Beringer 5.00 Y -5.00 0.00 
03/04/17 R Prichard 8.00 -8.00 0.00 
03/04/17 G Crozer 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
03/04/17 M Banner Martin 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
03/04/17 A West 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
03/04/17 M Owen 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
03/04/17 D Welch 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
05/04/17 R Clark 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
05/04/17 D Lapthorn 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
06/04/17 S Brunt 2.00 -2.00 0.00 
07/04/17 HMRC 292.02 -292.02 0.00 
10/04/17 L Munday 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
10/04/17 C Peek 30.00 Y -30.00 7.50 30.00 
18/04/17 S Bailey 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
18/04/17 F Beringer 10.00 -10.00 2.50 10.00 
20/04/17 F Smitherman 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
21/04/17 A Street 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
21/04/17 G King 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
25/04/17 J Barclay 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
30/05/17 Banked -76.00 76.00 0.00 
30/05/17 A Smith (banked) 50.00 -50.00 0.00 
02/05/17 M Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 
02/05/17 L Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 
02/05/17 S Gwilt 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
02/05/17 M King 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
02/05/17 M Wellard 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
02/05/17 H Beringer 5.00 Y -5.00 0.00 
02/05/17 G Crozer 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
02/05/17 M Banner Martin 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
02/05/17 A West 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
02/05/17 M Owen 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
02/05/17 D Welch 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
03/05/17 M Short 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
03/05/17 R Prichard 8.00 -8.00 0.00 
04/05/17 S Brunt 2.00 -2.00 0.00 
05/05/17 R Clark 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
05/05/17 D Lapthorn 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
10/05/17 L Munday 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
10/05/17 C Peek 30.00 Y -30.00 7.50 30.00 
15/05/17 S Bailey 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
15/05/17 F Beringer 10.00 -10.00 2.50 10.00 
22/05/17 A Street 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
22/05/17 F Smitherman 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
22/05/17 G King 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
25/05/17 J Barclay 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
01/06/17 E Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 

M Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 
S Gwilt 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
F Beringer 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M Wellard 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M King 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
A West 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
J Crozer 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
Banner Martin 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
M Owen 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
D Welch 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
S Brunt 2.00 -2.00 0.00 

05/06/17 M Short 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
D Lapthorn 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
R Clark 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
R Pritchard 8.00 -8.00 0.00 

08/06/17 L Atkinson 4.00 -4.00 0.00 
12/06/17 L Munday 10.00 -10.00 0.00 

C Peek 30.00 Y -30.00 7.50 30.00 
15/06/17 S Bailey 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

F Beringer 10.00 -10.00 2.50 10.00 
20/06/17 F Smitherman 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
21/06/17 A Street 3.00 -3.00 0.00 

C King 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
26/06/17 J Barclay 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
01/07/17 Scarecrow festival 229.46 0.00 
03/07/17 E Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 

M Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 
M Short 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
S Gwilt 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
M Wellard 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M King 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
F Beringer 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
R Pritchard 8.00 -8.00 0.00 
J Crozer 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
Bannar Martin 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
A West 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
M Owen 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
D Welch 3.00 -3.00 0.00 

05/07/17 R Clark 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
D Lapthorn 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

06/07/17 S Brunt 2.00 -2.00 0.00 
10/07/17 L Atkinson 4.00 -4.00 0.00 

L Munday 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
C Peek 30.00 Y -30.00 7.50 30.00 

14/07/17 D Stephenson 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
17/07/17 S Bailey 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

F Beringer 10.00 -10.00 2.50 10.00 
19/07/17 Concert 446.20 0.00 
20/07/17 F Smitherman 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
21/07/17 A Street 3.00 -3.00 0.00 

C King 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
25/07/17 J Barclay 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
26/07/17 C Cocup 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
01/08/17 E Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 

M Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 
S Gwilt 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
F Beringer 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M Wellard 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M King 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
J Crozer 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
Banner Martin 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
A West 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
M Owen 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
D Welch 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
M Billing 50.00 Y -50.00 12.50 50.00 

03/08/17 M Short 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
R Pritchard 8.00 -8.00 0.00 
S Brunt 2.00 -2.00 0.00 

07/08/17 D Lapthorn 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
R Clark 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 

08/08/17 L Atkinson 4.00 -4.00 0.00 
10/08/17 L Munday 10.00 -10.00 0.00 

C Peek 30.00 Y -30.00 7.50 30.00 
14/08/17 D Stephenson 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
15/08/17 S Bailey 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

F Beringer 10.00 -10.00 2.50 10.00 
21/08/17 F Smitherman 3.00 -3.00 0.00 

A Street 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
C King 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

29/08/17 C Cocup 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
01/09/17 E Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 

M Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 
S Gwilt 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
M Wellard 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M King 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
F Beringer 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
A West 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
J Crozer 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
Banner Martin 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
M Owen 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
D Welch 3.00 -3.00 0.00 

04/08/17 M Short 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
R Pritchard 8.00 -8.00 0.00 

05/09/17 R Clark 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
D Lapthorn 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

07/09/17 S Brunt 2.00 -2.00 0.00 
08/09/17 L Atkinson 4.00 -4.00 0.00 
11/09/17 L Munday 10.00 -10.00 0.00 

C Peek 30.00 Y -30.00 7.50 30.00 
Banked -722.00 722.00 0.00 

14/09/17 D Stephenson 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
15/09/17 S Bailey 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

F Beringer 10.00 -10.00 2.50 10.00 
20/09/17 F Smitherman 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
21/09/17 A Street 3.00 -3.00 0.00 

C King 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
29/09/17 C Cocup 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
02/10/17 E Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 

M Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 
S Gwilt 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
M Wellard 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M King 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
F Beringer 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
J Crozer 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
Banner Martin 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
A West 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
R Wilson 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
I Lawrence 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
J Cook 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
M Owen 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
D Welch 3.00 -3.00 0.00 

03/10/17 M Short 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
R Pritchard 8.00 -8.00 0.00 

05/10/17 R Clark 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
D Lapthorn 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
S Brunt 2.00 -2.00 0.00 

09/10/17 L Atkinson 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
10/10/17 L Munday 10.00 -10.00 0.00 

C Peek 30.00 Y -30.00 7.50 30.00 
16/10/17 S Bailey 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

F Beringer 10.00 -10.00 2.50 10.00 
D Stephenson 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 

20/10/17 F Smitherman 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
23/10/17 A Street 3.00 -3.00 0.00 

C King 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
26/10/17 C Cocup 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
30/10/17 E Aldrich 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
01/11/17 E Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 

M Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 
M Owen 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
S Gwilt 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
F Beringer 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M Wellard 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M King 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
J Crozer 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
R Wilson 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
A West 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
Banner Martin 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
J Cook 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
D Welch 3.00 -3.00 0.00 

02/11/17 I Lawrence 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
S Brunt 2.00 -2.00 0.00 

03/11/17 M Short 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
R Pritchard 8.00 -8.00 0.00 

06/11/17 D Lapthorn 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
R Clark 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 

10/11/17 L Munday 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
C Peek 30.00 Y -30.00 7.50 30.00 

14/11/17 D Stephenson 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
15/11/17 S Bailey 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

F Beringer 10.00 -10.00 2.50 10.00 
20/11/17 F Smitherman 3.00 -3.00 0.00 

A Street 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
C King 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

27/11/17 C Cocup 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
T Stowers 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
Concert 340.72 0.00 
C Cocup 15.00 -15.00 0.00 

30/11/17 E Aldrich 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
01/12/17 E Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 

M Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 
F Beringer 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M Owen 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
S Gwilt 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
M Wellard 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M King 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
J Crozer 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
R Wilson 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
Banner Martin 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
A West 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
J Cook 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
D Welch 3.00 -3.00 0.00 

04/12/17 M Short 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
R Pritchard 8.00 -8.00 0.00 
I Lawrence 10.00 -10.00 0.00 

05/12/17 R Clark 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
D Lapthorn 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

07/12/17 S Brunt 2.00 -2.00 0.00 
08/12/17 L Atkinson 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
11/12/17 L Munday 10.00 -10.00 0.00 

C Peek 50.00 Y -50.00 12.50 50.00 
12/12/17 Banked -346.00 346.00 0.00 
14/12/17 D Stephenson 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
15/12/17 S Bailey 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

F Beringer 10.00 -10.00 2.50 10.00 
Christmas tree festival 508.54 0.00 

20/12/17 F Smitherman 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
21/12/17 A Street 3.00 -3.00 0.00 

C King 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
Christmas card sales 118.00 0.00 

27/12/17 C Cocup 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
T Stowers 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

02/01/18 E Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 
M Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 
D Welch 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
S Gwilt 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
M Wellard 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M King 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
F Beringer 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
J Crozer 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
I Lawrence 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
Banner Martin 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
E Aldrich 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
J Cook 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
R Wilson 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
A West 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
M Owen 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
Banked -626.54 626.54 0.00 

03/01/18 M Short 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
R Pritchard 8.00 -8.00 0.00 

04/01/18 S Brunt 2.00 -2.00 0.00 
05/01/18 R Clark 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 

D Lapthorn 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
08/01/18 L Atkinson 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
10/01/18 L Munday 10.00 -10.00 0.00 

C Peek 50.00 Y -50.00 12.50 50.00 
15/01/18 S Bailey 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

F Beringer 10.00 -10.00 2.50 10.00 
D Stephenson 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 

22/01/18 F Smitherman 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
A Street 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
C King 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

26/01/18 C Cocup 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
T Stowers 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

30/01/18 E Aldrich 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
01/02/18 S Brunt 2.00 -2.00 0.00 

M Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 
D Welch 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
S Gwilt 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
F Beringer 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M Wellard 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M King 5.00 -5.00 1.25 5.00 
J Crozer 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
R Wilson 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
A West 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
Banner Martin 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
J Cook 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
M Owen 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 

02/02/18 I Lawrence 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
D Lapthorn 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
R Clark 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
R Pritchard 8.00 -8.00 0.00 

08/02/18 L Atkinson 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
12/02/18 L Munday 10.00 -10.00 0.00 

C Peek 50.00 Y -50.00 12.50 50.00 
14/02/18 D Stephenson 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
15/02/18 S Bailey 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

F Beringer 10.00 -10.00 2.50 10.00 
20/02/18 F Smitherman 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
21/02/18 A Street 3.00 -3.00 0.00 

C King 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
26/02/18 C Cocup 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

T Stowers 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
28/02/18 E Aldrich 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
01/03/18 M Meredith 2.00 Y -2.00 0.50 2.00 

S Gwilt 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
F Beringer 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M Wellard 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
M King 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
J Crozer 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
R Wilson 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
A West 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
Banner Martin 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
J Cook 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
M Owen 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
D Welch 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
S Brunt 2.00 -2.00 0.00 

02/03/18 I Lawrence 10.00 -10.00 0.00 
05/03/18 D Lapthorn 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

R Clark 5.00 Y -5.00 1.25 5.00 
R Pritchard 8.00 -8.00 0.00 

08/03/18 L Atkinson 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
12/03/18 L Munday 10.00 -10.00 0.00 

C Peek 50.00 Y -50.00 12.50 50.00 
14/03/18 D Stephenson 10.00 Y -10.00 2.50 10.00 
15/03/18 S Bailey 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

F Beringer 10.00 -10.00 2.50 10.00 
20/03/18 F Smitherman 3.00 -3.00 0.00 
21/03/18 A Street 3.00 -3.00 0.00 

C King 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
26/03/18 C Cocup 5.00 -5.00 0.00 

T Stowers 5.00 -5.00 0.00 
27/03/18 A Smith 25.00 -25.00 0.00 

M Fraser 25.00 -25.00 0.00 
Banked -50.00 50.00 0.00 

29/03/18 Anonymous 50.00 -50.00 0.00 
banked -50.00 50.00 0.00 

13.38 15,262.50 0.00 -2,548.00 321.00 1,284.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Outstanding Debtors

Bank Reconciliation No

Bank Statements 12,639.14 

Less Cheques Unpresented -30.00 

Plus Income Banked

Revised Bank Balance 12,609.14 

As Per Balance Sheet 12,609.14 0.00 



Date Details Cheque Voucher Cash Bank Creditors Payments Insurance Hall Hire Printing Repairs
Number Number In Advance

01/04/17 Balance Brought Forward
06/06/17 Ecclesiastical Insurance 100010 -273.36 273.36 
29/06/17 Bretts (Scarecrow rosettes) -9.00 
21/08/17 Smart Print Services (brochures) 100011 -150.00 150.00 
06/09/17 St Margarets PPC (Drainage modifications) 100012 -2,200.00 2,200.00 
30/10/17 Smart Print (Christmas concert posters) -3.24 
28/03/18 A Smith  (Membership Cards) 100013 -30.00 30.00 

-12.24 -2,653.36 0.00 0.00 273.36 0.00 180.00 2,200.00 0.00 



Friends of St Margaret's High Halstow

Profit & Loss Account
For The Year Ended 31st March 2018

2016/17 2017/18
£ £ £ £

Income

General
Donation/Subscriptions 2,112.00 2,548.00 
Gift Aid 935.52 

3,047.52 2,548.00 

Fund Raising
Scarecrow Festival 252.00 229.46 
Cuxton Music Group 263.00 446.20 
Christmas Tree Festival 325.56 508.54 
Cuxton Music Group 309.80 346.00 
Santa's Visit 870.00 
Christmas Cards 76.00 118.00 
Heritage Day 7.00 

2,096.36 1,655.20 

Total Income 5,143.88 4,203.20 

Expenditure
Insurance 272.12 273.36 
Hall Hire 10.00 0.00 
Electrics 2,000.00 0.00 
Drainage 2,200.00 
Printing 180.00 

Total Expenditure 2,282.12 2,653.36 

Excess Expenditure Over Income
Excess Income Over Expenditure 2,861.76 1,549.84 



Balance Sheet

31st March 2018

2016/17 2017/18

Notes £ £ £ £

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors 292.02 0.00 
Bank Account 10,716.94 12,609.14 
Cash In Hand 76.00 1.14 
Payments In Advance 0.00 0.00 

11,084.96 12,610.28 

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Creditors 0.00 0.00 

11,084.96 12,610.28 

TOTAL 11,084.96 12,610.28 

FINANCED BY:

ACCUMULATED FUNDS
Fund Account 8,223.20 11,084.96 
Surplus/(Deficit) For The Year 2,861.76 1,549.84 
Total 11,084.96 12,634.80 




